


The parties are directed to meet before the scheduling conference and to comply
with Commission Rule 3.21(a)and (b). The expected scheduling order will be provided
to the parties in advance of the scheduling conference.

ORDERED;

Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: August 21,2019
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Complaint 

Michael  Lovinger 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mlovinger@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Sean Hughto 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
shughto@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Stephen Santulli 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ssantulli@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Steven Dahm 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
sdahm@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Eric Mahr 
Partner 
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP 
eric.mahr@freshfields.com 
Respondent 

Andrew Ewalt 
Partner 
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP 
andrew.ewalt@freshfields.com 
Respondent 

Justin Stewart-Teitelbaum 
Counsel 
Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer US LLP 
justin.s-t@freshfields.com 
Respondent 

Mike Cowie 
Dechert LLP 
mike.cowie@dechert.com 
Respondent 

James Fishkin 
Partner 
Dechert LLP 
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Brian Rafkin 
Dechert LLP 
brian.rafkin@dechert.com 
Respondent 
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Dechert LLP 
anna.aryankalayil@dechert.com 
Respondent 

Blair Kuykendall 
Dechert LLP 
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Senior Associate 
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